
Declaration of Result of Poll
Election of One City Councillor(s)

Parklands Ward

on Thursday, May 5,2022

l, Pam Smith, Returning Officer, hereby give notice that the total number of votes for
each candidate for the Parklands Ward is as follows:

Name of Candidate Votes
Robin Arthur John ASHBY
Liberal Democrat Focus Team

Ghristopher John BARTLETT
Labour Party

Andrew Peter BURNETT
The Conservative Party Candidate

John HALL
Newcastle lndependents - Always Putting Newcastle First

Audrey MACNAUGHTON
Green Party Candidate

2,085
825
508
436
371

Rejected Ballot Papers
Want of Official Mark

Voting for more candidates than entitled

Writing or mark identifying voter

Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty
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Total for Candidates
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4,225
17

Total 4,242

Electorate

% Poll

8,967

47.31%Total Rejected 17

And that ROBIN ARTHUR JOHN ASHBY has been duly elected to serve as a
Councillor for the said Ward.

Signed Dated ou u{ ò
Pam Smith

Returning Officer
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